

T.S- 20/25 (CIS-22/25)

Order No. 04 Dated 16/07/2025

Today is fixed for filing W.S.

Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files a petition praying for time for filing W.S by sole defendant on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for adjournment by defendant is allowed.

Fix **19/08/2025** for filing W.S by sole defendant positively.

S/d- Lipika Das

**Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479**

Order No. 06 Dated 14/07/2025

Today is fixed for S/R.

Petitiponer files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

S/R upon O.P Nos. 1 and 3 are returned after being duly served, but no appearance is made by them, hence , the instant suit shall be heard **exparte** gainst the said O.Ps.

S/R upon O.P No. 2 has yet been received.

Fix **25/07/2025** for S/R.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

T.S- 20/17 (CIS-188/17
(CN WBWM11-000216-2017)

Order No. 255 Dated 14/07/2025

Today is fixed for evidence.

Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff oralli submitted to Court no addiused P.Ws for further evidence on the ground stated therein.

Heard, Considered.

Prayer for oralli adjournment by plaintiff is allowed. Accordingly suit will proceed D.Ws.

Fix **11/08/2025** for evidence of D.W-1.

Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

T.S- 13/24 (CIS- 33/24)
(WBWM11-11-000051-2024)

Order No. 13 Dated 10/07/2025

Today is fixed for exparte hearing.

Further

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff fles a verified petition praying for necessary order for time and extention of ad-interim injuncion . Prayer for is **allowed**

and injunction is **extended** till the next date.
Plaintiff files a petition praying for time hearing injunction petition on the ground
stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by plaintiff is allowed.

Fix 14/07/2025 for hearing injunction petition.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB0 1479

