

T.S- 20/25 (CIS- 22/25)
(CNR- WBWM11-000036-2025)

Order No. 13 Dated 15/05/26

Today is fixed for S/C.
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate .
Sole Defendant takes no steps. Hence, the instant suit shall be hard **exparte** against the said defendant.
Accordingly Suit will proceed exparte hearing.

Fix **16/06/2026** for exparte hearing of P.W-1.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579

T.S- 82/25 (CIS- 89/25)
(CNR- WBWM11-000129-2025)

Order No. 07 Dated 15/05/26

Today is fixed for filig W.S.
Plaintiff files hazira through Ld. Advocate .
Ld. Advocate for the Defendant files a petition praying for time for filing W.S
on the ground stated therein.
Heard, Considered.
Prayer for adjournment by Defendant is allowed.

Fix **03/07/2026** for filing W.S by Defendant Nos. 1 and 2 positively.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge Jr.(Div) Addl.Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01579

T.S- 32/25 (CIS- 36/25)
(CNR- WBWM11-000094-2025)

Order No. 07 Dated 15/05/2026

Today is fixed for framing of Issues.
Parties files hazira through Ld. Advocate
Accordingly the issues are framed on a separate sheet of paper and
kept with the reord. Hence, the suit will proceed P.H.

Fix : **03/06/ 2026** for P.H of the suit and discovery and inspection, if any,
in the mean time.

S/d- Lipika Das
Civil Judge (Jr. Div) Addl. Court
Garhbeta, Paschim Medinipur
Judicial Code WB01479